Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro

The minimalist line — rectangular with a clear design all the way down the line

S— I TANDEMBOX antaro has a clear, rectangular
style — either with a gallery or as a closed box
with a design element. All the components
are colour-coordinated, thus accentuating the
minimalist product design.

You also have the option of using the different
opening support systems. SERVO-DRIVE,
¥ the electrical opening support system in com-
Sty bination with BLUMOTION, or TIP-ON, the
mechanical opening support system.

Box systems

-

Characteristic of the minimalist Design elements don't just provide closed containers but also give your
product design: the rectangular kitchen character. Choose from Blum design elements made from glass
gallery or metal. Other materials are also possible, such as wood

All nylon components are matched The coordinated colour and material programme includes three steel vari-
with the relevant drawer side colour ants: silk white, grey (white aluminium, RAL 9006) and terra black as well
as stainless steel (Inox)
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro «
Overview <«

» TANDEMBOX antaro

»» Overview — applications

Design element <[i] Centre bit
Steel back Door buffer
Back fixing B height Screwdriver
Flexible gallery fixing
. Side stabilisation — top mounted
| Front stabilisation
Screws

Symbol image

Cabinet profile 558B — 30 kg

A ¥ E ¥ | Cabinetprofile 559B - 50 kg
B E E¥ | Cabinetprofile 556B - 65 kg
0 550 Cabinet profile 559T — 20/30/50 kg
OO0 | Side stabilisation — top mounted

Sink cabinet

. Drawer
Adjustment

. Inner drawer

High fronted pull-out

High fronted pull-out — design element
Inner pull-out

High fronted pull-out — alu frames

ﬁ_ Item Available Upon Request Height of Drawer Side
i General Information = | Dynamic carrying capacity in kg
a Accessories | Planning
w TANDEMBOX antaro i 2 Cutting
Corner cabinet B Assembly

A\ [ lJ
E Sink cabinet (@ Assembly, removal and adjustment
[ @ Larder unit

‘\ Drawer

_ [ Inner drawer

_ | High fronted pull-out

Inner pull-out

Gallery

Installation height and/or min. space
ID requirement in cabinet
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Overview — applications

- »» Standard cabinet
Drawer Inner drawer
S Drawer - N

18

Drawer - M Inner drawer — M

106

" \ Drawer - K Inner drawer — K %
£
9 ______ ™
2 =
4 1 Eﬂé ﬂ 5
x HR
o i
[ e,  mwapg LT B -0 mwaaa o L]
High fronted pull-out
 [High fronted pull-out — gallery — C Inner pull-out—gallery-¢ | . @ %
65
Design element possible g N Design element possible

High fronted pull-out — gallery — D Inner pull-out — gallery - D

@

Design element possible m ; Design element possible

-{N High fronted pull-out — gallery - D - K Inner pull-out — gallery - D — K drawer @ %
i "'&\ |drawer side side
>~
\":‘: High fronted pull-out — gallery - C — alu . %
_|frames ) (
- | 65
\\"l Design element possible 288 =
~IHigh fronted pull-out — gallery — D — alu e @ %

ign element possible £

SPACE CORNER with
SYNCROMOTION

18

Design element possible m
SPACE CORNER with rigid fronts

)
Gl

Design element possible m
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Overview — applications <«

»» Sink cabinet
High fronted pull-out
SR High fronted pull-out — gallery — C

Design element possible 94
High fronted pull-out — gallery - D

Design element possible N

SPACE TOWER

Box systems

;q. M Cabinet width 450 - 600 mm [ 208

[-] Accessories
|Glass design element

|Metal design element

i | Info box
Take advantage of DYNALOG limited included free on the DVD.
= DYNAPLAN - cabinet planning incl. a collision check and fittings selection
m DYNACAT - electronic product catalogue and CAD data export (dxf, dwg, igs, sat, wrl, x_t, jpg)
m DYNASHOP - shopping basket and ordering function
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 2-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for ‘ e

handle-less fronts NL  Nominal length

358N4002SA 358N4002IA
559.4501T § 358N4502SA 358N4502I1A
559.5001T jj 358N5002SA 358N50021A

559.5501T J|] 358N5502SA 358N5502IA

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Space requirement

82.5
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Order information

Drawer sides
and cover caps
left/right

Cabinet profiles
left/right

/% left/right
BLUMOTION *
Nominal
length NL 30 kg
558.4001B01
558.4501B01

558.5001B

558.5501B
* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

TIP-ON **

30/50 kg

Back fixing left/right Colour
Material Colour Partno.| |SW Silk white S Black
Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30N000S.04 BB Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) |[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Front fixing bracket Inox |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
Fixing method Part no.
INSERTA
Screw-on
Knock-in
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay

___________________ e - g
B 61075 [ ] g
° c o [ S h @
10 EQ 8 &y 5
R . ° - o & @
A [ == '
oy ES) L,
RE: ol ¢ §
375 £ 15.5 FA
Cabinet profile screw positions B Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
400 [ ¢ 00§00 Back
I = 69 mm
450 { ©00 $O0p0O0 SO0 HO0 LW - 87 mm
[ T r— >
500 [+ #50900 700 Base
' = Chipboard back
550 [ T° 900990 0 NL - 24 mm KB  Cabinet width
!
32 Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
32|32 192 NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
288 LW -75 mm |
96 320

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm

Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro ﬂ More technical details
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX
36
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories

Cabinet profile fixing positions
Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices

Y
(=)
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» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

- Concealed, guided full extension Space requirement

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 2-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for | | I
handle-less fronts NL  Nominal length

)
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Order information

/ Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides

/ left/right and cover caps
left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON **
T
TS ‘.:‘.' 1

358M2702SA 358M2702IA
358M3002SA 358M3002IA
358M3502SA 358M3502IA
358M4002SA 358M4002IA
358M4502SA 358M4502IA
358M5002SA 358M5002IA
358M5502SA 358M5502IA
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M65021A

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Nominal

length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

Back fixing left/right Colour
Material Colour Partno.| |SW |Silk white S Black
Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30MO000S.04 [N Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) |[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Front fixing bracket Inox  [Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
Fixing method Part no.
INSERTA
Screw-on
Knock-in
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

- ~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
.
""""""""""" —A— -
9 ™
@10+9%2
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375 E 15.5 "FA
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
84 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 L el e 900000 *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 { 900 900%00 O ﬁ
L = mt)
550 r 00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 ‘ GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 ©O0HO0 O ﬁ
32/32/32 192 37
3213 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices
<[cyd More technical details

2]
(=]

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories
Cabinet profile fixing positions
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro

[ | = g36l] —=
»» Standard cabinet

Inner drawer — M

= - Concealed, guided full extension Space requirement
- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

}’ - Drawer sides made from steel silk white

"‘ (SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white % ‘c‘oo
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox) g\
- Tool-free front assembly
- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent A
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE
- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts : o
- Inner drawers either with handle or handleand NL  Nominal length
latch * With handle
Order information
1 Cabinet profiles left/right [Cabinet profiles | [2 | Drawer sides
left/right and cover caps
/% %// left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON ** &
Nominal M |
length NL 20/30/50 kg TS [EY -
558.2701B 559.2701T jj 358M2702SA 358M2702IA
558.3001B 559.3001T | 358M3002SA 358M3002IA
558.3501B01 559.3501T | 358M3502SA 358M3502IA
558.4001B01 559.4001T Jj 358M4002SA 358M4002IA
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B 559.4501T ] 358M4502SA 358M4502IA
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B 559.5001T | 358M5002SA 358M50021A
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B 559.5501T | 358M5502SA 358M55021A
559.6001B  556.6001B 559.6001T ] 359M6002SA 359M6002IA
559.6501B  556.6501B 559.6501T jj 359M6502SA 359M65021A
* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE ** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX
ﬂ Back fixing left/right ﬂ Front piece without groove
Material Colour Part no. Colour Length Part no.
@ ﬁ Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30M000S.04 % SW, TS, R9006, NI |For cutting to size, 1036 mm
Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 132 mm
4 Front fixing left/right
Material Colour Part no. ssories
‘ ' Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 m Handle
e Incl. locking piece Z31A0008 &, |Material Colour Part no.
Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037

270

Alternative to 6a
6b) Handle and latch
Material Colour Part no.
@Y [Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 m
Colour
SwW Silk white S Black
TS Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) [[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
Catalogue 2013/2014 +ilum



Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Inner drawer — M

- ~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Back installation dimensions Front drilling dimensions for
latch
* A minimum space of 73 mm
can be accommodated by using
ZIF.80M5
= = 12¢
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8 0 " ﬂ )
; &) -
|l L
‘ 3 ?
V= £
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
84 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 L el e 900000 aﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 { 900 900%00 O ﬁ
L = mt)
550 r 00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 900900 O ﬁ
323232 192 37
3213 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices
<[cyd More technical details

2]
(=]

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories
Cabinet profile fixing positions
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 2-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for i H

handle-less fronts NL  Nominal length

Space requirement

130.5
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Order information

1 Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides,
/% left/right cover caps and
positioning dow-
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON ** 4 els left/right

Nominal Nominal

length NL

length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T 358K3002SA
559.3501T 358K3502SA
559.4001T 358K4002SA
559.4501T 358K4502SA
559.5001T 358K5002SA
559.5501T 358K5502SA
559.6001T 359K6002SA
559.6501T 359K6502SA

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

Back fixing left/right Colour
Material Colour Partno.| |SW |Silk white S Black
Steel SW, TS, R9006 Z30K000S K] Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) |[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Front fixing bracket Inox  [Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
Fixing method Part no.
INSERTA
Screw-on
Knock-in
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay

..................... ™ —A—
== - - 9
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5 c T he € ]
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E% % - t
= i
: 112 1112
: NE ol 4 5 T
375 £ 15.5 [ FA
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
116 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If 0 f’°°"°° Bl *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 r 900 900%00 O ﬁ
550 r ©00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 ‘ GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 ©O0HO0 O ﬁ
323239 192 37
323 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices
<[cyd More technical details

2]
(=]

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories
Cabinet profile fixing positions
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» TANDEMBOX antaro

»» Standard cabinet

Inner drawer — K

L g - Concealed, guided full extension Space requirement

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006)

- Tool-free front assembly

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts

- Inner drawers either with handle or handle and
latch

Order information

1 Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides,
/% left/right cover caps and
positioning dow-
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON ** 4 els left/right

Nominal
length NL

Nominal 3
20/30/50 kg | [length NL | R9006
559.2701T 358K2702SA
559.3001T 358K3002SA
559.3501T 358K3502SA
559.4001T 358K4002SA
559.4501T 358K4502SA
559.5001T 358K5002SA
559.5501T 358K5502SA
559.6001T 359K6002SA
559.6501T 359K6502SA

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

ﬂ Back fixing left/right ﬂ Front piece without groove
E Material Colour Part no. Colour Length Part no.
l‘lg Steel SW, TS, R9006 Z30K000S % SW, TS, R9006 For cutting to size, 1036 mm
Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 132 mm
4 Front fixing left/right
Material Colour Part no. ssories
l ' Nylon SW, S, WGR 6a  |Handle
# I [Incl. locking piece Z31A0008 E Material Colour Part no.
Nylon SW, S, WGR
Alternative to 6a
6b) Handle and latch
Q Material Colour Part no.
) Nylon SW, S, WGR

Colour

SW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) [[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Box systems

KB  Cabinet width

LW  Inner cabinet width
NL  Nominal length

- ~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Back installation dimensions Front drilling dimensions for
latch
= = 12
—A— *
--------------------- 9 A\ D ?
~ @25 [of 4
° N T E 1 |©
(aV] =
0 4 € |
s & i EJ N
@ ° ,o_ S i N —
NG < € & &
N E &+ & &
' L o | e
E% [ .
nE T
=
37.5 £
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
116 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I o o NL - 24 mm
- Steel back
450 r 900 ‘GOOOOO 900900 ﬁ NL - 22 mm
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 { 900 900%00 O ﬁ
L = mt)
550 r 00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 900900 O ﬁ
323232 192 37
3213 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices

<5y More technical details

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories
Cabinet profile fixing positions

iolum
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

nted pull-out — gallery — C
e

NS

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white

~ (SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined A
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts

Space requirement

96,/

Order information
1 Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides Longside gallery

/% left/right and cover caps rail left/right
left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON **
R
TS [EY TS

358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
358M3002SA 358M3002IA § ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
358M3502SA 358M3502IA § ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
358M4502SA 358M4502IA § ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
358M5002SA 358M5002IA § ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M65021A § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Nominal
length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

Back fixing left/right E] Accessories

Material Colour Part no. ﬂ Locking piece set

Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30C000S l,’ Material Colour Part no.
“‘ﬂ' Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z3600080

Front fixing bracket
Fixing method

Part no. g Design element (side)

INSERTA 2 X Material Colour Part no.
Screw-on 2X Glass Clear, frosted 2Xx
Knock-in 2X Metal SW, TS, R9006 2X

Order specification, see accessories - design element

Colour

SW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) ||R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

High fronted pull-out — gallery — C —

~~|Planning

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
s 900
270 i = i) Back
167 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If 0 f’°°"°° Bl @E NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 r 900 900%00 O ﬁ
= mt)
550 If 0 ‘ B ° T\ B Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
- 1 — - tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | ‘ © ° jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
— ey
32/32/32 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro ﬂ Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

Inner pull-out — gallery — C

- With simple gallery
- Design element possible
- Concealed, guided full extension
- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture
- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)
- Tool-free front assembly
- 3-dimensional front adjustment
- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined i
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length
% - Orwith an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts

Space requirement

-

196

RS

)
£
)
]
[
>
)
x
o
1]

Order information
Cabinet profiles Ieft/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides Longside gallery

(1] . [Cabinetprofilesleftright |
left/right and cover caps rail left/right
left/right
BLUMOTION *

TIP-ON **
[ |
TS [ TS

358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
358M3002SA 358M3002IA § ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
358M3502SA 358M3502IA § ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
358M4502SA 358M4502IA § ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
358M5002SA 358M5002IA § ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M6502IA § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Nominal
length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

ﬂ Back fixing left/right ﬂ Front piece without groove
Material Colour Part no. Colour Length Part no.
@H m Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30C000S % SW, TS, R9006, NI |For cutting to size, 1036 mm
Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 132 mm

4 Front fixing left/right

Material Colour Part no. ﬂ Cross gallery
. l Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Colour Length Part no.

Incl. locking piece Z31A0008 \ SW, TS, R9006, NI |For cutting to size, 1046 mm ZRG.1046Z
Incl. 2 x gallery head ZRG.000R5F Cutting Internal cabinet width LW - 122 mm

ssories
9] Locking piece set

-, [ Material Colour Part no.
"%' Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36C0080

9a| Design element (side)

Material Colour Part no.
Glass Clear, frosted 2 X
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2X

Order specification, see accessories — design element

Colour

SwW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) [[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey

Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Inner pull-out — gallery — C

=< ] . [ |
ST —

~~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Back installation dimensions
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
167 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 0000 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If i I g e *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 I{ 900 900%00 O ﬁ
= mt)
550 If 0 ‘ B ° T\ B Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
- 1 — - tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | © ° jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
— ey
32/32/32 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

nted pull-out — gallery — D

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white

- (SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined P
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for

handle-less fronts

Space requirement

[ 28 )/

Order information
1 Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides Longside gallery

/% left/right and cover caps rail left/right
left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON **
R
TS [EY TS

358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
358M3002SA 358M3002IA § ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
358M3502SA 358M3502IA § ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
358M4502SA 358M4502IA § ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
358M5002SA 358M5002IA § ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M65021A § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Nominal
length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

Back fixing left/right E] Accessories

Material Colour Part no. ﬂ Locking piece set

Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30D000SL l,’ Material Colour Part no.
“‘ﬂ' Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 236D0080

Front fixing bracket

Fixing method Part no. g Design element (side)

INSERTA 2 X Material Colour Part no.
Screw-on 2X Glass Clear, frosted 2Xx Z37Rxx7D
Knock-in 2X Metal SW, TS, R9006 2X Z37Axx7D

Order specification, see accessories - design element

Colour

SW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) ||R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

High fronted pull-out — gallery — D —

EEREE= —

~~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
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375" £ 155 | L FA -
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
199 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If i I g Bl *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 { 900 900%00 O ﬁ
L = mt)
550 { L N 2 29 °___)| [ #|Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | ° ‘ B ° ° jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
32/32/32 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro ﬂ Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

Inner pull-out — gallery — D

‘ - With simple gallery
- Design element possible
- Concealed, guided full extension
- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture
- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)
- Tool-free front assembly
- 3-dimensional front adjustment
- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined i
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length
‘ - Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts

Space requirement

228

Order information
Cabinet profiles Ieft/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides Longside gallery

:|1 left/right and cover caps rail left/right
left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON **

I
B .. R

358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
358M3002SA 358M3002IA § ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
358M3502SA 358M3502IA § ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
358M4502SA 358M4502IA § ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
358M5002SA 358M5002IA § ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
359M6502SA 359M6502IA § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC

Nominal
length NL

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T
559.6001T
559.6501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE ** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX
3 Back fixing left/right ﬂ Front piece without groove
IIE Material Colour Part no. Colour Length Part no.
ﬂ Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30D000SL % SW, TS, R9006, NI  |For cutting to size, 1036 mm
Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 132 mm

4 Front fixing left/right

Material Colour Part no. ﬂ Cross gallery
Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Colour Length Part no.
Incl. locking piece Z31A0008 \ SW, TS, R9006, NI |For cutting to size, 1046 mm ZRG.1046Z
@#({|Incl. 2 x gallery head ZRG.000R5F Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 122 mm

ssories
Locking piece set

Material Colour Part no.
Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36D0080
Design element (side)
Material Colour Part no.

Glass Clear, frosted 2x Z37Rxx7D
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2x Z37Axx7D

Order specification, see accessories — design element

Colour

SW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) [[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Inner pull-out — gallery — D

=< ] . [ |
ST —

~~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Back installation dimensions
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
199 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 0000 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If i I g e *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 I{ 900 900%00 O ﬁ
= mt)
550 If 0 ‘ B ° T\ B Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
- 1 — - tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | © ° jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
— ey
32/32/32 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

nted pull-out — gallery — D — K drawer side

N

- With simple gallery
- Concealed, guided full extension
- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
— for the lifetime of the furniture
- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
= aluminium, R9006)
- Tool-free front assembly
- 3-dimensional front adjustment
- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE H sisy
- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for NL  Nominal length
handle-less fronts

Space requirement

'

28 )

)
£
)
]
[
>
)
x
o
1]

Order information

1 W Cabinet profiles Drawer sides, Longside gallery
left/right cover caps and rail left/right
/% positioning dow-
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON ** 4 els left/right

Nominal Nominal Nominal

length NL 20/30/50 kg | [length NL length NL & TS
559.2701T 358K2702SA ZRG.207RSIC
559.3001T 358K3002SA ZRG.237RSIC
559.3501T 358K3502SA ZRG.287RSIC
559.4001T 358K4002SA ZRG.337RSIC
559.4501T 358K4502SA ZRG.387RSIC
559.5001T 358K5002SA ZRG.437RSIC
559.5501T 358K5502SA ZRG.487RSIC
559.6001T 359K6002SA ZRG.537RSIC
559.6501T 359K6502SA ZRG.587RSIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

Back fixing left/right Colour
Material Colour Partno.| |SW |Silk white S Black
Steel SW, TS, R9006 Z30D000SL mE) Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) |[R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Front fixing bracket Inox  [Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
Fixing method Part no.
INSERTA
Screw-on
Knock-in

e
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

E SR == sox ystems

onted pull-out — gallery — D — K drawer side

~~|Planning

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
199 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 0000 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If 0 f’°°"°° Bl *ﬁﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 r 900 900%00 O ﬁ
550 r 00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 ‘ GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 ©O0HO0 O ﬁ
3213232 192 37
3283 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro E Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices
<[cyd More technical details

2]
(=]

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — steel back
Accessories
Cabinet profile fixing positions
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

— 1 Inner pull-out — gallery — D — K drawer side

‘ - With simple gallery Space requirement
- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
— for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE i sisy

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for NL  Nominal length

_ %" handle-less fronts

/228
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Order information

1 W Cabinet profiles Drawer sides, Longside gallery
left/right cover caps and rail left/right
/% positioning dow-
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON ** 4 els left/right

Nominal Nominal Nominal

20/30/50 kg | [length NL length NL & TS
559.2701T 358K2702SA ZRG.207RSIC
559.3001T 358K3002SA ZRG.237RSIC
559.3501T 358K3502SA ZRG.287RSIC
559.4001T 358K4002SA ZRG.337RSIC
559.4501T 358K4502SA ZRG.387RSIC
559.5001T 358K5002SA ZRG.437RSIC
559.5501T 358K5502SA ZRG.487RSIC
559.6001T 359K6002SA ZRG.537RSIC
559.6501T 359K6502SA ZRG.587RSIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

length NL

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01  559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

3 Back fixing left/right ﬂ Front piece without groove
IIE Material Colour Part no. Colour Length Part no.
ﬂ Steel SW, TS, R9006 Z30D000SL % SW, TS, R9006 For cutting to size, 1036 mm
Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 132 mm

4 Front fixing left/right

Material Colour Part no. ﬂ Cross gallery
Nylon SW, S, WGR Colour Length Part no.
\ ZRG.1046Z

Incl. locking piece Z31A0008 SW, TS, R9006 For cutting to size, 1046 mm

@#({|Incl. 2 x gallery head ZRG.000R5F Cutting \Internal cabinet width LW - 122 mm
Colour
SW Silk white S Black
TS Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) ||R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox  |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

Inner pull-out — gallery — D — K drawer side —
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- ~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Back installation dimensions
------------------ 9 -
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Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
199 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 { O e G 2 NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 { 900 6300%00 O ﬁ
L = mt)
550 r 00 ‘ 900900 O ﬁ
96
600 I 0 GO O- 0 O ﬁ
650 ! 900 HO0HO0 ©O0HO0 O ﬁ
32,3232 192 37
3213 320
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions

Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices
<[cyd More technical details

2]
(=]

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX

407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX
Accessories - steel back m
Accessories m
Cabinet profile fixing positions m
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

nted pull-out — gallery — C — alu frames

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for
handle-less fronts

Space requirement

£, 196

NL  Nominal length
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Order information

/ Cabinet profiles left/right

/ BLUMOTION *

Drawer sides
and cover caps
left/right

Cabinet profiles
left/right

Longside gallery
rail left/right

TIP-ON **

Nominal |
length NL 20/30/50 kg M TS L - & LE]
558.2701B 559.2701T jj 358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
558.3001B 559.3001T jj 358M3002SA 358M3002IA | ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
558.3501B01 559.3501T j§ 358M3502SA 358M3502IA | ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
558.4001B01 559.4001T j 358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B 559.4501T jj 358M4502SA 358M4502IA | ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B 559.5001T j§ 358M5002SA 358M5002IA | ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B 559.5501T j§ 358M5502SA 358M5502IA | ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
559.6001B  556.6001B 559.6001T f 359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
559.6501B  556.6501B 559.6501T jj 359M6502SA 359M6502IA § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC
* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE ** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

3] Back fixing left/right 4a| Adapter for aluminium frames
Material Colour Part no. Material Colour Part no.
@H m Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30C000S ' Nylon Natural P34 ZRF.2200.01
Use countersunk screw @ 7 x 3.5 mm
‘4] |Front fixing bracket 8a)  |Gallery head
Fixing method Part no. Material Colour Part no.
o Screw-on 2x ﬁiﬂ:ﬂ Nylon Natural 24 ZRG.000R5F

ssories
9] Locking piece set
o, Material Colour Part no.
'“" Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36C0080
93| Design element (side)
Material Colour Part no.
Glass Clear, frosted 2Xx
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2x
Order specification, see accessories — design element
Colour
SW Silk white S Black
TS Terra black WGR |White grey
R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) ||R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
288 Catalogue 2013/2014 +ilum



TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

EERE== —

onted pull-out — gallery — C — alu frames

~~|Planning

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front
FA  Front overlay

i A\
@10 6} ] 9
AN .
™
™ ©
© @ o
< e 0
; £ N £
o S & g
]
2 @ / \ 1 2
[To} O S
? 0 o RAPZITY =8 8
£ 1] it :
: 12
4 o ol + ] #
37.5 [~ 2 15.5] [ [ FA
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
270 i i Back
167 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If 0 f’°°"°° Bl @E NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 r 900 900%00 O ﬁ
= mt)
550 If 0 ‘ B ° T\ B Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
- 1 - — - tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | ‘ jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
— ey
323232 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro E Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Standard cabinet

nted pull-out — gallery — D — alu frames

9 s - With simple gallery Space requirement
" . - Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined HL
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for

)
£
)
]
[
>
(/]
8
o handle-less fronts

Order information

1 Cabinet profiles left/right Cabinet profiles Drawer sides Longside gallery
left/right and cover caps rail left/right
/% left/right
BLUMOTION * TIP-ON **

Nominal
length NL

N
-

358M2702SA 358M2702IA § ZRG.207RSIC ZRG.207RIIC
358M3002SA 358M3002IA § ZRG.237RSIC ZRG.237RIIC
358M3502SA 358M3502IA § ZRG.287RSIC ZRG.287RIIC
358M4002SA 358M4002IA § ZRG.337RSIC ZRG.337RIIC
358M4502SA 358M4502IA § ZRG.387RSIC ZRG.387RIIC
358M5002SA 358M5002IA § ZRG.437RSIC ZRG.437RIIC
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § ZRG.487RSIC ZRG.487RIIC
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA § ZRG.537RSIC ZRG.537RIIC
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M65021A § ZRG.587RSIC ZRG.587RIIC

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

20/30/50 kg
559.2701T
559.3001T
559.3501T
559.4001T
559.4501T
559.5001T
559.5501T

558.2701B
558.3001B
558.3501B01
558.4001B01
558.4501B01 559.4501B  556.4501B
558.5001B  559.5001B  556.5001B
558.5501B  559.5501B  556.5501B
559.6001B  556.6001B
559.6501B  556.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

3 Back fixing left/right @ Adapter for aluminium frames
IIE Material Colour Part no. Material Colour Part no.
ﬂ Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30D000SL Nylon Natural P34 ZRF.2200.01

Use countersunk screw @ 7 x 3.5 mm

‘4] |Front fixing bracket 8a)  |Gallery head
i Fixing method Part no. Material Colour Part no.
o Screw-on 2x Nylon Natural 24 ZRG.000R5F

ssories

9] Locking piece set

o, Material Colour Part no.
'“1' Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36D0080
93| Design element (side)
Material Colour Part no.

Glass Clear, frosted 2Xx Z37Rxx7D
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2X Z37Axx7D

Order specification, see accessories — design element

.
.l
P
8B

Colour

SW Silk white S Black

TS Terra black WGR |White grey

R9006 |RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium) ||R7037 |RAL 7037 light grey
Inox |Stainless steel NI Nickel plated
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TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Standard cabinet <€«

EEREE= —

onted pull-out — gallery — D — alu frames

~~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front
FA  Front overlay
1 — 9 -
@10 155
N&)J
\,Fg\
5 &
£
- 2
1 ) ) [
hd °
N >
0 ® / [7)
Te) O ! x
@ L0 R g
N
S #j: 4
3 of 4 W2
375 £ 155 [ FA
Cabinet profile screw positions [ ] Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
Nominal length NL (mm)
[¢] 900
270 i = i) Back
199 mm
300 == 7 [ Lw-87mm |
350 r $00 OO0 SO0 ﬁ Base
Chipboard back
400 I S NL - 24 mm KB Cabinet width
- Steel back LW  Inner cabinet width
450 If 0 f’°°"°° Bl *aﬁ NL - 22 mm NL  Nominal length
32 96 9 LW-75mm
500 I{ 900 900%00 O ﬁ
= mty
550 If 0 ‘ B ° T\ B Cutting dimensions design element
96 = The given dimensions in combina-
- 1 — - tion with TANDEMBOX do not require
600 | ‘ © ° jid) “impact testing for vertically installed
= glass parts” as per the DIN EN 14749
norm Nov.2005. For norm compliance
650 If §° §o0g00 e © ) no safety glass is required.
— ey
32/32/32 192 37 The upper edge is a polished flat-ended
13213 320 edge with a 1 mm +0.5 mm bevel.
32 480

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg)

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro E Cabinet profile fixing positions m
Overview - SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX  Assembly, removal and adjustment  [JIERE]
Overview — assembly devices m
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details 684
407
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element
Accessories — steel back
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Corner cabinet

SPACE CORNER with SYNCROMOTION
—

- Inspiring opening and closing function with

e —e——
SYNCROMOTION
- - Use of standard fronts
1 \ ‘ - With simple gallery

- Design element possible
- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
— for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

(7]
£
‘qﬁ; - Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
: and effortless closing action
@
Order information
Drawer Colour
= . [prawer-M SW  Sikwhite @ =
- - TS Terra black
—_— );' 5 |R9006 RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium)
ﬂl % Inox  Stainless steel
ngh fronted pull-out Colour
High fronted pull-out — gallery - C o |Sw Silk white =l 5=
TS Terra black o0 |63
R9006 RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium)
Inox  Stainless steel
Design element possible
High fronted pull-out — gallery — D SW Silk white =
TS Terra black 50| &
ﬁ R9006 RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium)
u@’ Inox  Stainless steel
Design element possible [ N

Please use our DYNALOG ordering software for all your ordering needs!

Please use our DYNALOG (DYNAPLAN) planning software for all your planning needs.

Page instructions
Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro m More technical details
Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories — design element

Cutting dimensions design element C hight
Cutting dimensions design element D hight
Accessories

Cabinet profile fixing positions
Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices

292 Catalogue 2013/2014 7olum



Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Corner cabinet <«

SPACE CORNER with rigid fronts =

— T - Using special fronts

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
— for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent

and effortless closing action, can be combined g
with SERVO-DRIVE ‘i
- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for g

handle-less fronts 2

Order information

Drawer Colour

e . |Drawer-M SW  Silk white @ %

e -~ K- TS Terra black

R9006 RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium)
Inox  Stainless steel

101.5

High fronted pull-out Colour

[ — High fronted pull-out — gallery - D SW Silk white % %

=y o Il TS Terrablack : :
=

R9006 RAL 9006 grey (white aluminium)
Inox  Stainless steel

228

Design element possible
Please use our DYNALOG (DYNAPLAN) ordering software for all your ordering needs!

Please use our DYNALOG (DYNAPLAN) planning software for all your planning needs.

Page instructions

Overview — TANDEMBOX antaro m Cabinet profile fixing positions
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Assembly, removal and adjustment

Overview —assembly devices
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details

Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

(o]
S

Accessories - design element [ 300
Cutting dimensions design element D hight
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Sink cabinet

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined -
with SERVO-DRIVE NL  Nominal length

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for

handle-less fronts

E Drawer sides m/ Sink drawer side
and cover caps left/right
2 / left/right ‘
= T
TS TS [0

358M4502SA 358M4502IA § 358M4504SG  358M4504IG
358M5002SA 358M5002IA f 358M5004SG  358M50041G
358M5502SA 358M5502IA § 358M5504SG  358M55041G
559.6001T § 359M6002SA 359M6002IA |} 358M6004SG  358M6004IG
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA 359M6502IA f 358M6504SG  358M65041G

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

Space requirement

196

)
£
)
]
[
>
)
x
(<]
1]

Order information
Cabinet profiles left/right

]7
/% BLUMOTION *

Cabinet profiles
left/right

TIP-ON **

Nominal
length NL

558.4501B01
558.5001B
558.5501B

559.5001T
559.5501T
559.6001B
559.6501B

* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

8] Longside gallery rail left/ 3] Back fixing left/right

/% right Material Colour Part no.
@H @ Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI 2 x Z30C000S

Nominal

length NL |SW Inox 4] Front fixing bracket

450 mm 2 x|r4gleretivgs RG.387R Fixing method Part no.

500 mm 2 x|4;leik; RG.437R 7% J|INSERTA 2x

550 mm 2 x|r4zlerilgs RG.487R Screw-on 2x

600 mm 2 x|4; R R R Knock-in 2x

650 mm 2 x|r4zleiay; RG.587R

Back fixing left/right
Material Colour Part no.
Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI Z30N000S.04
Adapter left/right

Material Colour Part no.
Nylon R7037 Z30N0002.6Z

Locking piece set
Material Colour Part no.
Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36C0080

Design element (side)

Material Colour Part no.
Glass Clear, frosted 2x
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2x

294 Catalogue 2013/2014 7olum



Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Sink cabinet <€«

~~|Planning
Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions
screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
A O
@10 253 ] 210°%% @107 %[ | 9
N N
(o))
Y +44 ™
R 8 8 o
£ T g 10 0.2 2
_ € Zoi
O P = LN &
0 S / ‘ S @ 10152 ol d
8 O 0 R 3 6
0 e Iq_ s -
Tt S *_{ < S
: 2 f 2 F % a2
) [e)) + +44 +
3757 & 155 | [FA
Cabinet profile screw positions Divider dimensions
Nominal length NL (mm)
*
450 f €00 $00$00 SO0 YO0 9
' - 8 []]
500 f ©00 eoo?oo ©00 ™ ™ mn
i O%O = n <? $
550 ©00 [:=e] O O
| —- Z i
600 { ©00 POOSOOHOOHO0 %oo SO
[ = ] B Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
650 { 900 $00$00 SOOHOO $00 _
32 4167 mm
3232 |32 224 Vi1 Y2
96 320 Y, e
32 480 o T *Base
Chipboard back
SPW + 63 NL - 24 mm KB  Cabinet width
S LW  Inner cabinet width
=i NL  Nominal length
LW -75 SPW  Internal width between
| sink drawer sides
Divider
SPW - 86 53 mm
Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm Y min. = 48 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg) Ymax. = 225mm
Page instructions
Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro E Cabinet profile fixing positions

Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details
407

2]
(]

Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories - design element m
Cutting dimensions design element C hight
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Sink cabinet

)
£
)
]
[
>
)
x
(<]
1]

Order information

Cabinet profiles left/right

- With simple gallery

- Design element possible

- Concealed, guided full extension

- TANDEM inside — unsurpassed running action
—for the lifetime of the furniture

- Drawer sides made from steel silk white
(SW), terra black (TS), RAL 9006 grey (white
aluminium, R9006) and stainless steel (Inox)

- Tool-free front assembly

- 3-dimensional front adjustment

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for

handle-less fronts

Space requirement

L

= NL  Nominal length

Cabinet profiles
left/right

Drawer sides
and cover caps
left/right

Sink drawer side
left/right

]7
/% BLUMOTION *

TIP-ON **

Nominal
length NL

558.4501B01

558.5001B

558.5501B
559.6001B

559.6501B
* Suitable for SERVO-DRIVE

8] Longside gallery rail left/
/% right

Nominal
length NL
450 mm
500 mm
550 mm
600 mm
650 mm

296

358M4502SA
358M5002SA
358M5502SA
559.6001T § 359M6002SA
559.6501T j§ 359M6502SA

** Order specification, see TIP-ON
for TANDEMBOX

358M45021A
358M5002IA
358M55021A
359M6002IA
359M6502IA

358M4504SG
358M5004SG
358M5504SG
358M6004SG
358M6504SG

358M45041G
358M50041G
358M55041G
358M60041G
358M6504IG

559.5001T
559.5501T

228

Back fixing left/right

Material Colour

Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI

Part no.
34 Z30D000SL

Part no.

4] Front fixing bracket
Fixing method
7% J|INSERTA 2x
Screw-on 2x
Knock-in 2x

Back fixing left/right

Material Colour

Steel SW, TS, R9006, NI

Part no.
Z30N000S.04

Adapter left/right

Material Colour Part no.
Nylon R7037 Z30N0002.6Z
Locking piece set

Material Colour Part no.
Nylon SW, S, WGR, R7037 Z36D0080
Design element (side)

Material Colour Part no.
Glass Clear, frosted 2x Z37Rxx7D
Metal SW, TS, R9006 2X Z37Axx7D

Catalogue 2013/2014

iolum



Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Sink cabinet <€«

Space requirement in cabinet Installation dimensions for Front drilling dimensions for Back installation dimensions

screw-on front INSERTA/knock-in
FA  Front overlay
™ 5 - - 9 A
+0. +0.2 +0.2
G0 53 G195 O ol
o &
""" Y +44 €2
8 & & <
— ©
A= o
€
. @ 10192 o
o D \CD\ ®
. 3 / o o 10142 o
) O f 0 D ™| 7
@ 0 rm- = * -
S £ {
Ll | = Ll |
2 ot £ 12 Y <44 12
375 " £ 155] [T FA -
Cabinet profile screw positions Divider dimensions
Nominal length NL (mm)
*
450 f $00 HOOHO0O BO0HOO HP 9
' - 8 []]
500 f ©00 eoo?oo ©00 ™ ™ m
[ O%O = a2 T $
550 ©00 [:=e] O O
| —- Z i
600 { ©00 $HO0600900HO0 %oo S
[ = ] B Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
650 { 900 $00$00 SOOHOO $00 _
32 + 199 mm
3282 | 224 YiLi2 Ya-12
96 320 Y Y
32 480 o 1 *Base
Chipboard back
SPW + 63 NL - 24 mm KB  Cabinet width
S LW  Inner cabinet width
=i NL  Nominal length
LW -75 SPW  Internal width between
| sink drawer sides
Divider
SPW - 86 53 mm
Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm Y min. = 48 mm
* Only for 558.4501B01 (30 kg) Ymax. = 225mm
Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro ﬂ Cabinet profile fixing positions

Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices
Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX More technical details
407

2]
(]

Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

Accessories - design element m
Cutting dimensions design element D hight [JIEZS]
Accessories
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Larder unit

- The larder unit is equipped with inner drawers,
with shelves in the upper section

- Enough space and plenty of stability, even for
large and bulky items

- ORGA-LINE inner dividing systems for pull-
outs puts everything in order and allows easy
access

- Up to 55 % more storage space through the
use of higher back and side walls

- Allows access from all sides

- Includes integrated BLUMOTION for silent
and effortless closing action, can be combined
with SERVO-DRIVE

- Or with an integrated TIP-ON function for

handle-less fronts

Order information
Inner pull-out
Application recommendation

e |
BN
!!

Inner pull-out

ORGA-LINE

Inner pull-out ] 282
ORGA-LINE 572
Front @;

155

CLIP top 155° hinge

'

Recommended cabinet widths: 450 - 600 mm

Page instructions
Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro m Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — SERVO-DRIVE for TANDEMBOX Overview — assembly devices

<[cyd More technical details

Overview — ORGA-LINE for TANDEMBOX

2]
S

Overview — TIP-ON for TANDEMBOX

CLIP top 155° hinge
Accessories — BLUMOTION for doors
Accessories

-
—
(=)
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Planning

Space requirement in cabinet

320

384

288

384

33

16

iolum

1425

1105

721

433

49

o]

37

ol

:

i

Front drilling dimensions

1025

289

i

Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Larder unit <«

All dimensions are aligned with the 32 mm system.

Box systems

Please use our DYNALOG (DYNAPLAN) planning software for all your
planning needs.

1st system drilling used for cabinet base 16 mm and bottom gap = 0 mm.

Page instructions
Number of Hinges m
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Accessories

Glass design element

‘ - Create closed containers and give your kitchen &l [ERIgE ({1 {{e]5F5

. character Overview - TANDEMBOX antaro [ 263]
- Glass, frosted or clear Cutting dimensions design element C hight

Cutting dimensions design element D hight
Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices
More technical details

2]
(=]

Cutting
Nominal length NL - 33 mm |

)
£
)
]
[
>
)
x
o
1]

Order information

[ _“|classdesign | design Glass design
element (side) 7 J element (side)
C height / D height

\

Nomlnal Nominal

length NL | Clear length NL | Clear

270 mm Z37R237CHry(Rulnl Z37R237D
300 mm 4y Pler(e (300 mm Z37R267D
350 mm vaydskal(e 1350 mm Z37R317D
400 mm Z37R367C RreloNeily! Z37R367D
450 mm Z37R417CIE N Z37R417D
500 mm Z37RA67C NI [o Nl Z37R467D
550 mm iyl l(ed 1550 mm Z37R517D

600 mm ay(stir/e] 1600 mm Z37R567D
650 mm (o] 1650 mm Z37R617D

Metal design element

- Create closed containers and give your kitchen  [3le[-RIgE{{V e ({15 55

- character Overview —- TANDEMBOX antaro ﬂ
- Material: aluminium Cutting dimensions design element C hight

- For cutting to size Cutting dimensions design element D hight
Assembly, removal and adjustment
Overview — assembly devices
More technical details

Cutting
Nominal length NL - 33 mm |

Order information

Metal design Metal design

element (side) element (side)

C height D height

Nominal Nominal

length NL length NL
Z37A417C Z37A417D
Z37A467C Z37A467D
Z37A517C Z37A517D
Z37A617C Z37A617D
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Accessories <€«

Steel back =

- For TANDEMBOX Back height Part no.
- Material: steel N height G 0 6
- Colour: silk white, terra black, RAL 9006 grey M height % 0 6
(white aluminium), nickel plated K height 3 0 6
C height G 0 6

D height % 0D B

Planning

Calculation of width

xxx Back width

Example:

Internal cabinet width 567 mm - 28 mm = back width 539 mm
Order: Z30M539S.6 in white

Box systems

B Cutting dimensions for 16 mm chipboard
NL  Nominal length
Base LW  Inner cabinet width

NL - 22 mm

LW - 75 mm

Back fixing B height
- For TANDEMBOX Part no.
% - Material: steel Back fixing B height Z30B000S.04

- Colour: silk white, terra black, RAL 9006 grey
(white aluminium), nickel plated

Cutting
Back height 135 mm
Planning
Space requirement in Installation dimensions Back installation dimen-
cabinet for screw-on front sions
FA  Front overlay
—o\,—
g o
@10 *5% 9 A
A
,,,,, 5 o 2
_ =
0 £ I &
Al
0 5 / SRS
0
22 Y 10 b ¢ p
N L
1 §
] g 03?+ /112
= = —Y—
37.5 £ 15.5 FA
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Accessories

— 1 Flexible gallery fixing

- Material: steel Part no.
\’ g - Colour: silk white, terra black, RAL 9006 grey Flexible gallery fixing ZRR.5200
.l g (white aluminium), nickel plated
\
0
Planning
" Space requirement in Installation dimensions Back installation dimen-
g cabinet for screw-on front sions
‘g Free placement Free placement Free placement
o Y=X-4mm Z=X-71mm W =X-103 mm
8 X Back height X Back height X Back height
FA  Front overlay
------------------- ™ A 9 A
o 1o§°f = :
,,,,, ™~ SIIRE
N E
O]
i > < =
O & )
[N / o 4
E o ; I
@ o) b -
N L
1 ¥ £l
' 3 ol ¢ il
375" £ 15.5_ | [ FA
Space requirement in Installation dimensions Back installation dimen-
cabinet for screw-on front sions
Height D — double gallery (back fixing Height D —double gallery (back fixing Height D — double gallery (back fixing
bracket height B) bracket height B) bracket height B)
e A FA  Front overlay »
g 9 L
° % =T
= L @108 )
©
3 £
=
€ 3
@ S5
(9]
. l
o O
- {m,
1l S| 48
“ = of +
375 £ 15.5] | [FA
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Accessories <€«

=y

- Additional stabilisation for extra wide high fronted |Nominal length NL Part no.
pull-outs 450 mm ZST.450BA
- Recommendation: cabinet width 900 to 1200 mm {500 mm ZST.500BA
- Aluminium rod suitable for KB 1200 mm, for cut- 550 mm ZST.550BA
ting to size 600 mm ZST.600BA
- Suitable for use with SERVO-DRIVE 650 mm ZST.650BA

Side stabilisation — top mounted

Cutting Page instructions
1 \Internal cabinet width LW - 86 mm | Fixing for side stabilisation
Planning
Space requirement in Space requirement in Space requirement in Space requirement in "
cabinet cabinet cabinet cabinet g
_l /] 7|83.6 1 115.6] ‘/] 7]83.6 /] TBS.G Z
i ! Il N N 0
3]
7 ] -
<Fi
=
<1 IS
S T < T
£ i) _
it < ° N
] [l [ee] 0 ~
< = 0 & olg
= © B 8 > 2 c . NI'E
= - N‘g % 0 I § = 0 —|'E 0
0 £ —|E e 3
S / € ol ] | ° j- auf| | © LL alf | |° LL
™0 ™, ™
10 ° w[ [0 wf[]° wf[]°
Sl o Sl 8 1 8 1 8
15.5] ¥ 1551 5 15.5] R~ 15.5] [~

Front stabilisation

- For stabilising wide and high fronts Part no.
- Reinforces the connection between the drawer  |Front stabilisation

side and the front

, - Material: nylon, RAL 7037 light grey

Planning

Space requirement in Front drilling dimensions
cabinet
12
210 7]
<
©
v >
K
[§V)
™
o 2la|@10 282
= <™ oy I
o[© S =
, E .jL
: 3 64 -
: min
(min 55) 10
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Accessories

Chipboard screws

@ 3.5 mm

-@3.5mm Length (X) Part no.
- Material: steel, nickel plated 15 mm 609.1500
17 mm 609.1700
System screws
o8 -@6mm Length (X)
F 3 - Drilling diameter @ 5 mm 10 mm 661.1000.HG
- Material: steel, nickel plated 11.5mm 661.1150.HG
< 13 mm 661.1300.HG
14.5 mm 661.1450.HG
76 A 20 mm 661.2000.HG
Special system screws
o7 -@6mm Length (X)
@ = - Drilling diameter @ 5 mm 11.5 mm 662.1150.HG
- Material: steel, nickel plated 13 mm 662.1300.HG
P 14.5 mm 662.1450.HG
6 L
Centre bit
- @ 2.7 mm, length 70 mm Part no.
- To pre-drill for @ 3.5 mm chipboard screws Centre bit
- Drilling depth up to 8 mm Replacement bit
- Material: steel, hardened
Stick-on door buffer
© - For noise reduction Part no.
- - Material: nylon, natural coloured Stick-on door buffer

8 mm @ door buffer

304

7
8

¥

- For noise reduction

-Gap2mm

- Two-part

- Material: nylon, RAL 9006 white aluminium

Catalogue 2013/2014

Part no.
993.706

8 mm @ door buffer
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Accessories <€«

Pozidrive screwdriver

- PZ (Pozi) size 2 Part no.
- Blade length 100 mm Pozidrive screwdriver

- Overall length 200 mm
- Orange handle with Blum logo
- Material: nylon/steel, black/orange

Slotted screwdriver

- Slotted, size 1.0 x 5.5 mm Part no.
- Blade length 125 mm Slotted screwdriver 314.928.1
- Overall length 225 mm

- Orange handle with Blum logo
- Material: nylon/steel, black/orange

Box systems
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Cabinet profile fixing positions

I cabinet profile 558B — 30 kg Cabinet profile 559B — 50 kg
BLUMOTION gi gg % BLUMOTION % % g g gg }
= =) — —
L = [l L = ]
| 270 | - 450 d
i (R L] L] L] AT T
E ET [ EE E BE
f ©00 00600 eﬁ !Eeoo 600000 600 06
L = il [ = il
| 300 - 350 _4 | 500 - 550 |
[ i T ] ] T7
N [ EE g EJ
©00 800 800800 ©80 / 00 000000600 000 500 506
[ T — m I — T
| 400 | L 600 ]
¥ ] iy [ ] ¥ R
o | LA I | P ¥
O f ©00 ©00600 ©00600 eﬁ f ©00 ©00000 ©00 000 ©00 ©08
0 [ T — | [ — T
) | 450 4 | 650
» I L]
o [ (]
om J_ Ey
f ©00 ©00600 ©00 ©60
[ = Y|
| 500 - 550 I
Fixing onto cabinet Fixing onto cabinet
A Chipboard screws @ 4 x 15 mm A Chipboard screws @ 4 x 15 mm
B Chipboard screws, part no. 661.1450.HG B Chipboard screws, part no. 661.1450.HG
* Optional * Optional
abinet profile 556B — 65 kg Cabinet profile 559T — 20/30/50 kg
BLUMOTION I ¥ [ ATTY TIP-ON T AT
— L] B EE B H BE §
f = = e s=| | inside] — =
[ = L} L =
1 250 | 270 -~
[ ¥ i 7wy [ AY Y
L] EE g % E BE Y
{ ©00 B©00000 ©00 ©60 000 HO0OHO0
[ [ e M
- 500-550 300 -350 —
[] [] wy ] [] AV T
E E g g E E BE ¥
f ©00 000 000800000 ©00 ©66 000 300 00000
! = i}
| 600 ‘ 70 -~
] ] [ ] Vi AT T
L | g 8 E EE BE T
H ©00 ©00000 ©00000 ©00 ©60 300 @OO Q}OOQ}OO m
[ [ - 1]
) 650 ] 750 -
! | [ i AT T
¥ g E BEV
f $00 H00$00 $H00
L = m
} 500 - 550 i }
g* g g B
f $00 000000HO0HO0 $00
E . 500 MJ‘
: i .
f $00 000000 $00PO0 900
: e — =
Fixing onto cabinet Fixing onto cabinet
A Chipboard screws @ 4 x 15 mm A Chipboard screws @ 4 x 15 mm
B Chipboard screws, part no. 661.1450.HG B Chipboard screws, part no. 661.1450.HG

* Optional
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Cabinet profile fixing positions <«

Side stabilisation — top mounted -
Nominal length NL (mm)
450 L J o o o 50|
500 L J %o ) 90 LY. bo]
.64, ]
550 L J 90 0 90 EY: bo]
600 L J ) ) 90 LY bo]
9
650 L J 4 o o o EY: o] 2
96 128 128 128 96 19

Min. internal cabinet depth = nominal length NL + 3 mm

Box systems
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Assembly, removal and adjustment <«

Insertion Removal
(7]
£
()
°
>
Inner drawer o
o
m
il
l ca. 30
Y
ca. 30
Assembly 30 mm dimension can be reduced if

ZIF.80M5 handle is utilised

Locking piece — Z31A0008
4

Starting with cabinet width KB
600 mm

Inner drawer

&
N
R
=

Removal
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Box systems
» TANDEMBOX antaro

- Handle and latch

the latch

tre on

Attached to the cen

Assembly

Released when latch is activated Activate or deactivate latch

Handle and la

Latch is activated

High fronted pull-out
High fronted pull-out — design element

Assembly
Assembly

iolum
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«
Assembly, removal and adjustment <«

Removal

High fronted pull-out

Box systems

Removal

High fronted pull-out

Inner pull-out
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Box systems

» TANDEMBOX antaro
»» Assembly, removal and adjustment

Inner pull-out

9@% é é%; .

Inner pull-out Locking piece — Z31A0008

Starting with cabinet width KB
600 mm

Removal

High fronted pull-out — alu frames
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Box systems

TANDEMBOX antaro <«

moval and adjustment <«

Assembly, re
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